	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy
Name of conveying party(ies): Raymond Albert Fillion	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies
William Edward Burdick, Jr. Ronald Frank Kolc	Name: General Electric Company
James Wilson Rose Glenn Scott Claydon	Internal Address:
	lo ————————————————————————————————————
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One River Road
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: <u>Schenectady</u> State: <u>NY</u>
Execution Date: 6/16/99; 6/16/99;	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
6/16/99; 6/16/99; 6/16/99	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new 6/16/99; 6/16/99;	• •
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/334572 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	,,
concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41
Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A8	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41
concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4AS Bldg. K-1, Salamone	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41
concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A8 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41
concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4AS Bldg. K-1, Salamone	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41
concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A8 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41
concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A8 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 1230	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41
concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4AS Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 1230 Do No 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41
concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4AS Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 1230 Do No 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4AS Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 1230 Do No 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document. Ann M. Agosti Name of Person Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41
concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A8 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 1230 Do No 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document. Ann M. Agosti Name of Person Signing Total num OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41

8/93

,	ASSIGNMENT		ļ		26,684
In consideration of One Dollar	and Other good and valuable consi	ideration,	of which I acknowle	edge receipt,	I (we)
	Albert Fillion		Niskayuna, New		, ,
William Ed	wrd Burdick, Jr.	of	Niskayuna, New	/ York	
Ronald Fra		of	Cherry Hill, New	/ Jersey	Guilderland
James Wils		of	Scheneotady, N	ew York	Guilderland
Glenn Scot	t Claydon	of	Wynantskill, Nev	w York	V = V
		of			
		of of			
		of			
sell and assign to General Ele interest in and to the improver	ctric Company, a New York Corpo nents in:	oration, its	s successors and a	assigns the e	entire right, title and
Integrated Circuit Package	ncluding Window Frame				
invented by me (us), se describ	and in the condition for their different				
	ed in the application for United State	es patent			
executed concurred	ntly herewith, or				
U.S. Serial No.:	, filed				
continuations and extensions tauthorize and request any offic therefrom to said General Electronsideration, but at the expension facts known to me respecting scontinuing and reissue applications.	r patent and patents therefor in ar hereof, and all rights of priority re- cial whose duty it is to issue paten tric Company, or its successors o se of said Company, I will commu- cial improvements and testify in a tions, make all rightful oaths and o inees to obtain and enforce proper	sulting fro ts, to issum or assigns unicate to uny legal p generally	om the filing of said the any patents on so and agree that on said Company or proceeding, sign at do everything poss	United States and improve request and its represent lawful paper sible to aid s	tes application, and aments or resulting if without further tatives or nominees any ers, execute all divisional, and Company, its
J. 16	16,00	,	War of	Allen	1/1/1
Date	<u> </u>			10 XX	Jula-
		/ H	aymond Albert Fi	IIIION	
State of New York) SS:				
County of Schenectady					
This 16th	day of June		19 <u>99</u> , before i	me persona	ally came the
above-named	Raymond Albert Fillion		to me nerconally	, known aa	the individual
	signment, who acknowledged to nerein set forth.	o me tha	t he/she execute	d the same	the individual who of his/her own
Notar Seal Qua	ANN M. AGOSTI y Public, State of New York lified in Saratoga County	a	m. a	نتلجم	
_	No. 02AG6001585 2606		(Notary Pub	olic)	
	Page 1 of	3		DATE	:NT

PATENT REEL: 010057 FRAME: 0002

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number RD-26,684

June 16, 1999	William Edward Burliel
Duic	William Edwrd Burdick, Jr.
State of New York SS:	
County of Schenectady	
	, 19 <u>ိ၅</u> , before me personally came
the above-named William Edwrd Burdio individual who executed the foregoing assignment, same of his/her own free will for the purposes there	who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
ANN M. AGOSTI	on section.
Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Saratoga County	a m. a to
No. 02AG6001585 Commission Expires January 20, Leec	(Notary Public)
6/16/99	altrob-lle
Date	Ronald Frank Kolc
York ama bliblee State of New dersey SS:	Tionale Frank Nois
County of Schenectedy	
This 16th day of June	, 19 <u>១</u> , before me personally came
the above-named Ronald Frank Kole	to me personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, same of his/her own free will for the purposes there	in set forth.
ANN M. AGOSTI	
Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Saratoga County	C m. c +
No. 02AG6001585 Seal Commission Expires January 20, 2005	(Notary Public)
	(Notary Public)
G/16/99	
Date	Manes William Bass
	James Wilson Rose
State of New York SS:	
County of Schenectady	
This 16th day of June	, 19 <mark>។</mark> , before me personally came
the above-named James Wilson Ros	se to me personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, same of his/her own free will for the purposes therei	who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
ANN M. AGOSTI Notary Public, State of New York	
No. 02AG6001585	C ma C To
Seal Commission Expires January 20, 20 ac	(Notary Public) PATENT

Dans 2 of a

REEL: 010057 FRAME: 0003

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number RD-26,684

6/16	199		Monn	scott (lander-
	Date		Glen	n Scott Claydon
State of New Y	ork) SS:			
County of Schen	ectady			
This 16th	day of _	3-2	, 19 <u>-</u>	નું, before me personally came
the above-nam	eu	nn Scott Claydon		to me personally known as the d to me that he/she executed th
	own free will for the	рµгроses therein		J to me mai ne/sne executed in
	Notary Public, State of Qualified in Sarato	ga County	\wedge	m c T
Seal Con	No. 02AG600 nmission Expires Janu	ary 20, 2000	(N	otary Public)
	Date			
State of) SS:			
	,			
County of				
Thisthe above-name	day of			, before me personally came to me personally known as the
This the above-name individual who e	day of	ng assignment, wl	no acknowledged set forth.	
This the above-name individual who e same of his/her	ed day of	ng assignment, wl	no acknowledged set forth.	to me personally known as the if to me that he/she executed the
This the above-name individual who esame of his/her	ed day of executed the foregoing own free will for the	ng assignment, wl	no acknowledged set forth.	to me personally known as the if to me that he/she executed the
This the above-name individual who esame of his/her	day ofedexecuted the foregoin own free will for the	ng assignment, wl	no acknowledged set forth.	to me personally known as the if to me that he/she executed the
This the above-name individual who esame of his/her Seal State of County of	ed day of executed the foregoin own free will for the Date) SS:	ng assignment, who purposes therein	no acknowledged set forth.	to me personally known as the if to me that he/she executed the
the above-name individual who e same of his/her Seal State of County of the above-name individual who e	day of ed executed the foregoin own free will for the Date) ss:	ng assignment, who purposes therein	no acknowledged set forth. (No	to me personally known as the if to me that he/she executed the stary Public)

RECORDED: 06/21/1999

Dono O of O.

REEL: 010057 FRAME: 0004